# OP \$40.00 1999777

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase & Co.		10/16/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Barclays Capital Inc.
Street Address:	745 Seventh Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1999777	HYDRA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-813-8800

Email: NY-TM-Admin@goodwinprocter.com
Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Janis Nici

Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100144187699
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Nici
SIGNATURE:	/janis nici/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2014

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment JPMC to Barclays#page1.tif source=Assignment JPMC to Barclays#page2.tif source=Assignment JPMC to Barclays#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0112

900304327

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment and License (this "Assignment") is made effective as of the date of complete execution, by and between JPMorgan Chase & Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 ("Assignor") and Barclays Capital Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having a usual place of business at 745 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10019 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of Registration No. 1999777 for HYDRA on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with "software for structuring, trading, researching and analyzing fixed income securities" in Class 9 and "financial services in the nature of trading, purchasing, selling, structuring, researching and analyzing fixed income securities and advisory services relating thereto" in Class 36, which Registration issued on September 10, 1996 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignor currently uses the term HYDRA to identify a part of a computerized financial services platform;

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to assign the Registration to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Registration from Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives.
- Assignor does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office to record the Assignment of the Registration and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

C:\Users\lir\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\ZZU16AK1\Flydra

Assignment-GP Rev-5 27 14 (3).doc

39524097v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0113

- 3. Assignor shall have the right to use the term HYDRA to identify the data storage component of a risk, pricing and trade management platform. Assignor and Assignee agree that such use of the term HYDRA is not likely to create customer confusion with Assignee's use of the HYDRA mark in connection with goods and services listed in Registration No. 1999777. Nevertheless, the parties agree to cooperate with each other in the event that either party receives evidence of confusion as between their respective uses of the term HYDRA.
- 4. Assignor and Assignee hereby agree that all rights not expressly granted herein are reserved by Assignor.

AS	~ *	10	n.
M.7	 CIL		ĸ.

JPMorgan Chase & Co.

Name: Peter C. Kirschenbaum

Title: Attorney In Fact

ASSIGNEE:

Barclays Capital Inc.

Name: JASON KUNGEUTHER

Title: MANAGING DIRECTER

C:\Users\Jlr\AppData\Locaf\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary

Internet

Files\Content.Outlook\ZZU16AK1\Hydra

Assignment-GP Rev-5 27 14 (3).doc

39624097v1

STATE OF NEW YORK )	
COUNTY OF NEWYORK )	
On <u>Ocranore 6</u> , 2014, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for Parene C. Kurscheng	or said State, personally appeared
personally known to me or proved to me on the to person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to the that he/she/they executed the same.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature	EUI SUN LISA LEE [SEAL] Notary Public, State of New York No. 01LE5051515 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Nov. 6, 20
STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss.	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )	
On 16 October , 2014, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and fo Jacon Kunreu	or said State, personally appointed they
personally known to me or proved to me on the bearson(s) whose name is/are subscribed to the that he/she/they executed the same.	pasis of satisfactory evidence to be the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	[SEAL]
Mexarde lefemby Signature	ALEXANDER L. GREENBERG NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 02GR6169382 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires June 25, 2015
	sternet Files\Content.Outlook\ZZU16AK1\Hydra
Assignment-GP Rev-5 27 14 (3).doc	
39624097v1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0115

Scanned by 670 10176/2014